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Entitlement Mayor Program Official Contact E-mail

City of
Appleton

Honorable Timothy Hanna
Mayor of the City of Appleton
City Hall - 100 N. Appleton Street
Appleton, WI 54911-4799
(920) 832-6400

CDBG Program Contact
Kristen Fish
Grants Administrator
(920) 832-5924
FAX: 920-832-6044

Kristen.fish@appleton.org

City of
Beloit

Mr. Larry N. Arft
City Manager
Municipal Building
100 State Street
Beloit, WI 53511
(608) 364-6718
FAX: 608-364-6718

CDBG Program Contact
Julie Christensen
Community Development Director
(608) 364-6703
FAX: 608-364-6609

ChristensenJ@ci.beloit.wi.us

Dane
County

Mr. Joe Parisi
Dane County Executive
City-County Building
210 Martin Luther King, Jr., Blvd.
Madison, WI 53709
(608) 266-4114
FAX: 608-266-2643

CDBG Program Contact
Lori Bastean
Senior Program Analyst/Manager
Dane County Human Services
Planning and Evaluation
1202 Northport Drive, 4th Floor
Madison, WI 53704
(608) 242-6420
FAX: 608-242-6293

HOME Program Contact
Jenna Wuthrich
HOME Program Specialist
(608) 242-6229

bastean@co.dane.wi.us

wuthrich@co.dane.wi.us

City of
Eau Claire

Mr. Mike Huggins
City Manager
City Hall - 203 S. Farwell Street
Eau Claire, WI 54701
(715) 839-4902

Keith D. Johnathan
Administrator
Housing Division
(715) 839-5124
FAX: 715-839-4939

CDBG Program Contact
Jennifer Frueh
Program Specialist
Housing Division
(715) 839-6108

HOME Program Contact
Sandy Kronenberg
HOME Program Specialist
(715) 839-8364

Keith.Johnathan@ci.eau-
claire.wi.us

Jennifer.Frueh@ ci.eau-
claire.wi.us

Sandy.Kronenberg@ci.eau-
claire.wi.us
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City of
Fond du Lac

Mr. Thomas A. Herre
City Manager
160 South Macy Street
PO Box 150
Fond du Lac, WI 54935-0150
(920) 322-3405

Wayne Rollin, AICP
Community Development Director
(920) 322-3443
FAX: 920-322-3471

CDBG Program Contact
Dyann Benson, AICP
Redevelopment Planner
920-322-3440
FAX: 920-322-3471

Deborah S. Wegner
Community Development Specialist
(920) 322-3445
FAX: 920-322-3471

wrollin@fdl.wi.gov

dbenson@fdl.wi.gov

dewegner@fdl.wi.gov

City of
Green Bay

Honorable James J. Schmitt
Mayor of the City of Green Bay
100 N. Jefferson Street
Green Bay, WI 54301
(920) 448-3005

P. Robert Strong
City Planning Director
Community Development
Room 608
(920) 448-3413

CDBG & HOME Program Contact
Krista Baeten
Community Development Specialist
(920) 448-3404
FAX: 920-448-3426

Cheryl Renier-Wigg
Neighborhood Development Supervisor
(920) 448-3412

robst@ci.green-bay.wi.us

kristaba@ci.green-bay.wi.us

cherylre@ci.green.bay.wi.us

City of
Janesville

Mr. Eric Levitt
City Manager
City Hall - 18 N. Jackson St.
Post Office Box 5005
Janesville, WI 53547
(608)755-3177
FAX: 608-755-3196

CDBG & Rock County HOME Consortium
Program Contact

Jennifer Petruzzello
Director of Neighborhood Services
(608) 755-3038
FAX: 608-755-3207

petruzzelloj@ci.janesville.wi.us

City of
Kenosha

Honorable Keith Bosman
Mayor of the City of Kenosha
City Hall - 625 52nd Street
Kenosha, WI 53140
(262) 656-4000

Jeffrey B. Labahn
City Development Director
(262) 653-4028

CDBG Program Contact
Anthony Geliche
Community Development Specialist
(262) 653-4028
FAX: 262-653-4045

jlabahn@kenosha.org

ctonyg@kenosha.org
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HOME Program Contact
Michael Maki
Planner II
(262) 653-4030

mmaki@kenosha.org

City of
La Crosse

Honorable Mathias Harter
Mayor of the City of La Crosse
City Hall - 400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601
(608) 789-7500

Lawrence J. Kirch
Director of Planning
(608) 789-7512

CDBG Program Contact
Liana Escott
Community Development Administrator
(608) 789-7393
FAX:608-789-7318

HOME Program Contact
Ed Young
Rehabilitation Specialist
(608) 789-7336
FAX: 608-789-7368

Kirchl@cityoflacrosse.org

escottl@cityoflacrosse.org

younge@cityoflacrosse.org

City of
Madison

Honorable Paul R. Soglin
Mayor of the City of Madison
Room 403, City-County Building
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd
Madison, WI 53703
(608)266-4611
FAX: 608-267-8671

Hickory Hurie
Interim Community Development Division
Director
City of Madison CDBG Office
Room 225, Madison Municipal Building
215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
P.O. Box 2627
Madison, Wisconsin 53701-2627
(608) 266-6520
FAX: (608)261-9661

CDBG & HOME Program Contacts
Linette S. Rhodes
Grants Administrator
(608) 266-9240
FAX: (608) 261-9661

ESG & HPRP Program Contact
Sue Wallinger
Grants Administrator
(608) 261-9148

hhurie@cityofmadison.com

lrhodes@cityofmadison.com

swallinger@cityofmadison.com

City of
Milwaukee

Honorable Thomas M. Barrett
Mayor of the City of Milwaukee
City Hall - 200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202
(414) 286-2201
FAX: (414)286-3191

Sharon Robinson
Director, Department of Administration
(414) 286.3828
FAX: (414) 286-8547

sharon.robinson@milwaukee.
gov
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CDBG &HPRP Program Contact
Steven L. Mahan
Program Director
Community Development
Grants Administration (CDGA)
(414) 286-3842
FAX: (414)286-5003
CDGA Reception Desk: (414)286-3647

Darlene Hayes
Associate Director, CDGA
(414) 286-3844

Hettie White
CDGA Grants Compliance Manager
(414)286-8146

HOME Program Contact
Mario Higgins
CDGA Grant Monitor
(414) 286-5566

ESG and HOPWA Program Contact
Birdie Boyd
CDGA Grant Monitor
(414) 286-8199

NSP Program Contact
Nicole Brookshire
CDGA Grant Monitor
(414) 286-5548

smahan@milwaukee.gov

dhayes@milwaukee.gov

hwhite@milwaukee.gov

mhiggi@milwaukee.gov

bboyd@milwaukee.gov

nbrook@milwaukee.gov

Milwaukee
County

Chris Abele
Milwaukee County Executive
Milwaukee County
901 North 9th Street, Room 306
Milwaukee, WI 53233
(414)278-4211
Fax: 414-223-1375

Hector Colon
Director
Department of Health & Human Services
1220 W. Vliet Street, Suite 301
Milwaukee, WI 53205
(414) 289-6817
FAX: 414-223-8196
(414) 289-5949 or (414) 289-6387
(switchboard)

Housing Programs Contact
Jim Mathy
Housing Division Administrator
2711 W. Wells Street, Room 105B
Milwaukee, WI 53208
(414) 278-5106
FAX: (414) 223-1825

hector.colon@milwcnty.com
Judy.Feierstein@milwcnty.com
(Sr. Executive Assistant)

jmathy@milwcnty.com
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CDBG Program Contact
Damon Dorsey
CDBG Program Coordinator
Community Development Block Grant
2711 West Wells Street, Room 106
Milwaukee, WI 53208
(414) 278-4780
FAX: (414) 278-4880

HOME Program Contact
Jean Wolfgang
Housing & Development Program
Coordinator
(414) 278-4880
FAX: (414) 223-1815

HPRP & ESG Program Contact
Vacant
Special Needs Housing Programs Manager
Housing & Community Development Div.
(414) 257-7689
FAX: (414) 454-4242

damon.dorsey@milwcnty.com

Jean.wolfgang@milwcnty.com

City of
Neenah

Honorable George Scherck
Mayor of the City of Neenah
Post Office Box 426
Neenah, WI 54956
(920) 886-6104

Chris A. Haese
Director of Community
Development and Assessments
211 Walnut St.
Neenah, WI 54956
(920) 886-6125
FAX: 920-886-6129

CDBG Program Contact
Carol Kasimor
Assistant Planner
(920) 886-6128

chaese@ci.neenah.wi.us

ckasimor@ci.neenah.wi.us

City of
Oshkosh

Mark Rohloff
City Manager
City Hall - 215 Church Avenue
Oshkosh, WI 54901
(920) 236-5000

Darryn Burich
Director of Planning Services
Department of Community Development
(920) 236-5061
FAX: 920-236-5053

CDBG Program Contact
Robin Leslie
Principal Planner
(920)236-5058

David L. Buck
Principal Planner
(920) 236-5062

dburich@ci.oshkosh.wi.us

rleslie@ci.oshkosh.wi.us

dbuck@ci.oshkosh.wi.us
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City of
Racine

Honorable John Dickert
Mayor of the City of Racine
City Hall - 730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
(262) 636-9111
FAX: 262-636-9298

Brian O'Connell
City Development Director
(262) 636-9151
FAX: 262-636-9329

HPRP/CDBG/HOME/ESG Program Contact
April Jacobs, Community Development
Program Assistant
(262) 636-9476

boconnell@cityofracine.org

April.Jacobs@cityofracine.org

City of
Sheboygan

Honorable Terry Van Akkeren
Mayor of the City of Sheboygan
City Hall - 828 Center Avenue
Sheboygan, WI 53081
(920) 459-3317

CDBG Program Contact
Chad Pelishek
Development Manager
Department of Planning and Development
(920) 459-3383
FAX: 920-459-3919

cpelishek@ci.sheboygan.wi.us

City of
Superior

Honorable Bruce Hagen
Mayor of the City of Superior
City Hall - 1316 North 14th Street
Suite 210
Superior, WI 54880
(715) 395-7212
FAX: 715-395-7590

CDBG Program Contact
Jason Serck
Planning Director
Department of Community Development
(715) 395-7335
FAX: 715-395-7292

Kim M. Gralewski
Community Development Manager
(715) 395-7366
FAX: 715-395-7292

serckj@ci.superior.wi.us

gralewskik@ci.superior.wi.us

Waukesha
County

Daniel P. Vrakas
County Executive
Waukesha County
515 West Moreland Boulevard
Waukesha, WI 53188
(262) 548-7894

Dale Shaver, Director
Waukesha County
Department of Parks & Land Use
515 W. Moreland Blvd., Room AC260
Waukesha, WI 53188
(262) 896-8310
FAX: 262-896-8298

CDBG & HOME Program Contact
Kristin Silva
Community Development Coordinator
Waukesha County, Room AC320
Community Development Division
(262) 896-3370

dshaver@waukeshacounty.gov

ksilva@waukeshacounty.gov
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City of
Wausau

Honorable James Tipple
Mayor of the City of Wausau
City Hall - 407 Grant Street
Wausau, WI 54403
(715) 261-6800
FAX: 715-261-6808

CDBG Program Contact
Ann Werth
Director of Community Development
(715) 261-6686
FAX: 715-261-6808

Heather Wessling
Assistant Community Development Director
(715) 261-6683

ann.werth@ci.wausau.wi.us

heather.wessling@ci.wausau.wi.
us

City of
Wauwatosa

Honorable Kathy Ehley,
Mayor of the City of Wauwatosa
City Hall
7725 W. North Avenue
Wauwatosa, WI 53213
(414) 479-8915
FAX: 414-479-8985

Paulette Enders
Development Director
(414) 479-3531
FAX: 414-479-3532

CDBG Program Contact
Jennifer Ferguson
Planner I
(414) 479-3522

penders@wauwatosa.net

jferguson@wauwatosa.net

City of
West Allis

Honorable Dan Devine
Mayor of the City of West Allis
City Hall
7525 W. Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, WI 53214
(414) 302-8290

John Stibal
Director, Department of Development
(414) 302-8462
FAX: 414-302-8401

CDBG/HPRP Program Contact
Patrick Schloss
Community Development Manager
(414) 302-8468

jstibal@westalliswi.gov

pschloss@westalliswi.gov

Balance of
the State

State Program Administrators
Mike Huebsch, Secretary
Department of Administration
Post Office Box 7864
101 E Wilson Street
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-1741

Division of Housing
Lisa Marks
Administrator, Division of Housing
Department of Administration
P.O. Box 7970
Madison, WI 53707
(608) 267-0770

Jeanne A Storm
Consolidated Housing Plan and Budget
Specialist
(608) 264-6110

Bureau of Affordable Housing
Oscar Herrera
Bureau Director
DOA Division of Housing
(608) 264- 6152

Lisa.Marks@wisconsin.gov

Jeanne.Storm@wisconsin.gov

oscar.herrera@wisconsin.gov



Revised June 5, 2012 WISCONSIN ENTITLEMENT GRANTEE CONTACT LIST

Page 8 of 9

Disaster Recovery Assistance Program
Contact
Caryn Stone
Grants Specialist
(608) 267-3682

HOME Program Contact
Betty Kalscheur
Grants Specialist Advanced
(608) 267-6904

NSP Program Contact
Kate Blood
Grants Specialist Advanced
(608) 264-7838

Bureau of Supportive Housing
Marty Evanson
Bureau Director
DOA Division of Housing
(608) 267-2713

CDBG Program Contact
Joanna Schumann
Grants Specialist
(608) 261-6535

ESG Program Contact
Tanya Iverson
Community Services Specialist
(608) 267-2933

HOPWA Program Contact
Padraic Durkin
Grants Specialist
(608) 267-2737

HPRP Program Contact
Donna Wrenn
Grant Administrator Advanced
(608) 264-7625

Caryn.stone@wisconsin.gov

Betty.Kalscheur@Wisconsin.gov

Kate.Blood@wisconsin.gov

Marty.Evanson@Wisconsin.gov

Joanna.Schumann@Wisconsin.
gov

tanya.iverson@wisconsin.gov

padraic.durkin@wisconsin.gov

donna.wrenn@wisconsin.gov

Balance of
the State
(Continued)

State Program Administrators
Paul Jaden
Chief Executive Officer
Wisconsin Economic Development
Corporation
201 W. Washington Ave, 6

th
Floor

Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-1018

Division of Economic and Community
Development
Brenda Hicks-Sorensen, Vice-President
Economic and Community Development
Wisconsin Economic Development
Corporation
(608) 266-0031

Brenda.Hicks-Sorensen@
wisconsin.gov
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Mike Klonsinski
Chief Operating Officer
Wisconsin Economic Development
Corporation
(608) 266-8976

Jason Scott
Team Leader
Planning and Public Facilities
(608) 261-7714

Jason.scott@wisconsin.gov

Wisconsin
Department
of Health
Services

Dennis Smith
Secretary
Department of Health Services
1 West Wilson Street
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-1865

Shelley Bruce
Supervisor of the Division of Public Health
Bureau of Environmental & Occupational
Health
Asbestos and Lead Unit
P.O. Box 2659
Madison WI 53701-2659
(608) 261-6876

FAX: (608) 266-9711

shelley.bruce@wisconsin.gov

WHEDA WHEDA
Wyman B. Winston
Executive Director
Wisconsin Housing and Economic
Development Authority (WHEDA)
201 W. Washington Ave., Ste. 700
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-7884

HOME T-CAP Program Contact
Bill Boerigter
Manager, Multifamily Housing
(608) 267-1450
FAX: (608) 267-2440

Bill.Boerigter@wheda.com

Program Key:
CDBG = Community Development Block Grant
DRG= Disaster Recovery Assistance Program
ESG = Emergency Shelter Grant
HOME = HOME Investment Partnership

HPRP = Homeless Prevention & Rapid Rehousing
HOPWA=Housing Opportunities for Persons with Aids
NSP = Neighborhood Stabilization Program
T-CAP = Tax Credit Assistance Program
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